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ED-BKT-1L2U

Pole-mount Bracket for Outdoor Gateway ED-GWL2110

Specifications

Basic Parameters
Material

Color

Thickness
Surface Finish
Salt Spray Test
Application
Weight

Dimensions (W x D x

H)
Installation

Pole Inner Diameter

Range

Load Capacity

(1)
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Iron

Silver
2.5mm
Dacromet
200 hours
Outdoor

About 40g

127mm x 76mm x 78mm

Pole-mount

@25mm ~ @50mm

20Kg

Email: sales@edatec.cn / support@edatec.cn

Web: www.edatec.cn

ED-BKT-1L2U

Phone: +86-15921483028(China) | +86-18217351262(Overseas)



ED-BKT-1L2U

Dimensions
0.12in(2.5mm)
@ CE7 |l| ¢ 5 o E_
/ E £ 570 o | Et E
4 =
/ 2l E \>)_/ \_kc {3
3 S Jw—f) 3l &
S, 0 O o' ]| ~ D— 0\ ol &
“lsin(127mm) 2.0.1in(51mn) gq .
\ =L %0 o 3.07in(78mm) /0/)0,
7y %
4
f=_
\Stiffener 8
]
3
= :
= 3
E 3
)
]
©0
N
i IN—
Ordering Code
Model Description

ED-BKT-1L2U Pole-mount Bracket for Outdoor Gateway ED-GWL2110

Packing List

* 1 x ED-BKT-1L2U (Includes: 1 x L-Shaped Bracket, 2 x U-Shaped Brackets, 2 x Pipe Clamps, 4
x Flat Washers, 4 x M6 Nuts, 4 x Spring Washers, 4 x M6 Screws with Washers)

Installation

Parts List
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ED-BKT-1L2U

NO. Name Quantity (PCS)
® L-Shaped Bracket 1
@ Pipe Clamp 2
® M6 Screw with Washer 4
@ U-Shaped Bracket 2
® M6 Nut 4
® Spring Washer 4
@ Flat Washer 4
ED-GWL2110 (Not provided) 1
Steps

1. Assemble 2 pipe clamps, 2 U-shaped brackets, 4 M6 nuts, 4 flat washers, and 4 spring washers
onto the L-shaped bracket. The assembly should look like the image below.

TIP
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The flat washers, spring washers, and M6 nuts are installed on the U-shaped brackets (on
the backside of the L-shaped bracket, as shown in the image below). They are used to
adjust and secure the pole.

2. Align the mounting holes on the L-shaped bracket with the screw holes on the bottom of the
ED-GWL2110 device. Insert four M6 screws with washers and tighten them clockwise using a
Phillips screwdriver to secure the L-shaped bracket to the bottom of the ED-GWL2110.
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3. Adjust the M6 nuts on the backside of the L-shaped bracket according to the pole's diameter.
Place the bracket onto the pole, then adjust the M6 nuts on the backside of the bracket to
secure it firmly to the pole.

.- tip TIP Applicable only to grip poles with an inner diameter ranging from @25mm to @50mm. :::
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